Choir Calendar 2023-2024

Events in bold are required for Concert Choir members.

Wednesday, October 4™ Toledo Opera presents Rossini’s Cinderella Valentine Theater, TBA

Saturday, October 7" Concert Choir to Otsego Park to perform at EHS 40" Class Reunion
6:00pm—front circle drive

Thursday, October 12" Music Booster Meeting 6:30pm Band room
Saturday, November 20" Falcon Choral Festival TBA

Thursday, November 30™ Concert Choir goes to see Straight No Chaser, Stranahan Theater Dinner at Old
Town Buffet 5Spm Band room

Friday, December 15™ Troubadours stay after school/Madrigal rehearsal to set up for dinner

Friday, December 15" or Saturday, December 16™ Madrigal Dinner Dress Rehearsal --TBA

Sunday, December 17" — Madrigal Dinner — Spm doors open, Auditeria, call time TBA

Wednesday, December 20" MS Holiday Assembly (MS Choirs) TBA in the AM
Thursday, January 11" — OMEA District 1 Honors Chorus Rehearsal TBA
Saturday, January 13"~ OMEA District 1 Honors Chorus Rehearsal TBA

Sunday, January 14®™ — OMEA District 1 Honors Chorus at Stranahan Theater, Toledo
JH Concert—2pm; HS Concert 7pm

Saturday, January 20™ HS Solo and Ensemble Lake HS TBA
Thursday, February 11" Music Booster Meeting 6:30pm Band room
Wednesday, February 14" Toledo Opera presents Gounod’s Romeo and Juliet Valentine Theater TBA

Friday & Saturday, March 15%, 16™ — EHS Musical, CC Auditorium, 7:00pm
Sunday, March 17" — EHS Musical, CC Auditorium, 3:00pm

Saturday, April 6" -- Junior High Solo & Ensemble—TBA

Wednesday, April 17" Toledo Opera presents Ragtime Valentine Theater TBA

Thursday, April 18" Music Booster Meeting 6:30pm Band room

Thursday, April 25" Choir Spring Concert CC Auditorium 7:00pm

Sunday, May 19" Spring Arts Festival 1pm-5pm Auditeria and HS Gym

TBA -- Baccalaureate (Troubadours) 6:30pm place TBA

Sunday, June 2" -- Graduation (Troubadours) 2pm High School Gym call time 12:30 in the gym

Thursday, June 13™ Music Booster Meeting 6:30pm Band room



